NOTA INFORMATIVA DEL FABBRICANTE

Questo occhiale da sole & conforme alla Dir.89/686/
CEE fino al 19 aprile 2019 e al Reg. UE 2016/425 a partire
dal 20 aprile 2019 al US FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410.
Norma di riferimento EN 1SO 12312-1 2013/Amdt1 :2015.
Dichiarazione di conformita accessibile all'indirizzo
internet ionofconfort luxottica.com

MODALITA DI UTILIZZO DELL'OCCHIALE

Protezione dalla radiazione solare secondo la norma EN
1SO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015.

Categoria e tipo del filtro: tale indicazione (un numero e
una lettera) si pud trovare sulla confezione o sull’etichetta
Bar Code (in corrispondenza del simbolo *) oppure come
ultimi due caratteri sull'asta del’occhiale dove € riportato
il codice del modello. Il numero indica la categoria del filtro
(protezione dall'abbagliamento solare 0=Molto Limitata,
1=Limitata, 2=Buona, 3=Alta, per I'utilizzo raccomandato
vedere la riga di tabella Tab.1 in corrispondenza del
numero); la lettera indica il tipo di filtro (N=Normale,
P=Polarizzante, F=Fotocromatico).

Nel caso di lenti fotocromatiche (F) il numero indica la
categoria d’'uso nello stato scuro; nello stato chiaro le
lenti sono di 1 categoria inferiore.

INFORMAZIONI GENERICHE - Le lenti di questi occhiali
da sole hanno un elevata precisione ottica e sono resistenti
agli impatti secondo US FDA Reg. 21CFR801.410.
Le montature sono realizzate con materiali studiati
appositamente per garantire leggerezza, comfort e
contemporaneamente robustezza meccanica.

LIMITAZIONI D’IMPIEGO

Non adatti all'osservazione diretta del sole o di eclissi
solari; non adatti alla protezione contro sorgenti di luce
artificiale (es. solaria); non adatti alla protezione degli
occhi contro pericoli di impatti meccanici; non adatti alla
guida di notte o in condizioni di scarsa visibilita.

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE - Per la pulizia
dell'occhiale utilizzare acqua e sapone evitando I'uso di
solventi e alcool. Non usare panni sporchi e abrasivi che
possono alterare le caratteristiche dei filtri. Utilizzare solo
accessori e ricambi originali.

CONSERVAZIONE - Conservare nella custodia a
sacchetto o rigida in luogo asciutto ad una temperatura
tra-10°C e +35°C.

MANUFACTURER’S INFORMATION NOTE

This sunglass complies with the provisions of the
Directive 89/686/EEC until 19th April 2019 and with the
EU Regulation 2016/425 starting from 20th April 2019.
Reference standard EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015.
Conformity declaration available on internet address:

ionofconformity.luxottica.com.

HOW TO USE YOUR SUNGLASSES

Protection from sun radiation according to European
Standard EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015.

Category and type of filter: such indication (a number
and a letter) can be found on the packaging or on the
Bar Code sticker (at the symbol *) or as the last two
characters on the temple of the glasses where the model
code is found. The number indicates the category of
the filter (protection against sun glare 0=Very limited,
1=Limited, 2=Good, 3=High, for recommended use
see the row of the table Tab.1 at the number); the letter
indicates the type of filter (N=Normal, P=Polarized,
F=Photochromatic).

For photochromatic lenses (F) the number indicates
their category of use when they are tinted; when they
are not tinted, they belong to 1 category lower.

GENERAL INFORMATION - The lenses fitted in these
sunglasses feature high optical precision and are impact
resistant according to US FDA Reg. 21CFR801.410.
The frames are made of specially designed materials
to guarantee lightness, comfort and, at the same time,
mechanical sturdiness.

LIMITATIONS OF USE

Not suitable for direct viewing of the sun or for viewing
of solar eclipses; not suitable for use as protection
against UV rays from artificial light sources (e.g. tanning
beds); not suitable for use as eye protection against
blows or impact; not suitable for driving at night or in
poor visibility conditions.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE - To clean your
sunglasses, use water and soap avoiding all types of
solvents or alcohol. Do not use dirty or abrasive cloths
which could alter the features of their filters. Use only
original accessories and spare parts.

PRESERVATION - Keep in the cloth or hard case in a
dry place at a temperature between -10°C and +35°C.

@ DECLARACION INFORMATIVA DEL FABRICANTE

Estas gafas de sol son conformes con la Directiva
B9/686/CEE hasta el 19 de abril de 2019 y con el
Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 a partir del 20 de abm de 2019,
asi como con el reglamento de la FDA estadounidense
contenido en el titulo 21, apartado 801.410, del Cédigo de
Reglamentos Federales (Code of Federal R FR)

NOTE D’INFORMATION DU FABRICANT

conformes & a Di

CEE usquau 19 awril 2019, au Réglement UE 2016/425 a compter
du 20 avril 2019 et au US FDA Reg21CFR 801.410. Norme de
référence EN 1SO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015. Déclaration
de conformité disponible a l'adresse Internet suivante:
Juxottica.com

Norma de referencia: EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdit1:2015,
Declaracién de conformidad accesible en el sitio web www.
ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com

MODO DE USO DE LAS GAFAS

Proteccion de los rayos solares UV seguin la normativa
EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015.

Categoria del filtro: esta indicacion (un nimero y una letra) se
encuentra en el embalaje del producto o en el codigo de barras
(en comespondencia con el simbolo *) o en los dltimos dos
caracteres en la varilla de la gafa donde se encuentra el codigo
del modelo. El niimero indica la categoria del filtro (Proteccion
contra la luz intensa del sol 0 Muy Ilmnada, 1=Limitada,
2=Buena, 3=Alta, fer la seccion
dela Tab\a 1 en comespondencia con el nimero); \a letra indica
el tipo de fittro (N=Normal, P=Polarizado, F=Fotocromético).

En el caso de lentes fotocromaticas (F) el numero indica
la categoria de uso en estado oscuro; en estado claro las
lentes son de una categoria inferior.

INFORMACION GENERAL - Las lentes de estas gafas de
sol poseen una elevada precision optica y son resistentes
alos impactos segin US FDA Reg. 21CFR801.410. Las
monturas estan

MODE D’UTILISATION DES LUNETTES

Protection de la radiation solaire selon la norme EN I1SO
12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015.

Catégorie de filtre : on peut trouver cette indication (un
numéro et une lettre) sur 'emballage ou sur 'étiquette Code Barre
(en regard du symbole *) ou bien sur les deux demiers caractéres

ducodedumodeles:tuesulabrand’\ed&:lmeﬂes Le numéro
indique dufitre (0=Réduction tré du
soleil, 1=Réduction li

des rayons du soleil, 2=Bonne réduction
les rayons du soleil, 3=Haute protection contre les rayons du
soleil, pour I'utilisation recommandée, voir la ligne du Tableau 1 en
regald du numéro) ; la lettre indique le type de fittre (N=Normal,
P=Polarisant, F=Photochromique).

Dans le cas de verres photochromiques (F), le numéro
indique la catégorie d’utilisation a I'état foncé ; a I'état
clair, les verres sont d’une catégorie inférieure.
INFORMATIONS GENERALES - Les verres de ces lunettes
de soleil ont une optique de haute précision et sont résistants
aux impacts selon Reg.21CFR801.410. Les
montures sont réalisées avec des matériaux expressemem
étudiés afin de leur garantir légéreté, confort et en méme

estudiados para garantizar \lgereza confort y, al mismo
tiempo, robustez mecdnica.

LIMITES DE EMPLEO

No mirar directamente al sol o a eclipses solares aunque
esté protegido por las gafas; no utilizarlas como dispositivo
de proteccion de fuentes de Iuz artificial (gj. lamparas
bronceadoras); no utilizar como proteccion contra impactos
0 golpes La rotura de las gafas puede producir heridas en el
rostro o os 0jos; no es aconsejable utilizar gafas de sol para
conducir en condiciones de visibilidad escasas o nocturnas.
LIMPIEZA Y MANUTENCION - Para limpiar las gafas,
utilice agua y jabon, evitando el uso de disolventes y de
alcohol. No utilice pafios sucios o abrasivos que puedan
alterar las caracteristicas de los filtros. Utilice s6lo
accesorios y repuestos originales.

CONSERVACION - Conservar en el estuche de bolsao ng\do
en un lugar seco y a una temperatura entre -10°C y +35°C.

temps une mécanique.

LIMITATION D’UTILISATION

Non indiquées pour I'observation directe du soleil ou

d’éclipses solaires; non indiquées pour la protection de

rayons lumineux pr sources artificielles (ex. lampes de

bronzage); non indiquées pour la protection contre les risques

d'impacts mécaniques; non indiquées pour la conduite de nuit

ou en conditions de mauvaise visibilté.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN - Pour le nettoyage des lunettes,

utiliser de 'eau et du savon en évitant 'usage de solvants et
falcool. Ne pas utiiser de chiffons sales et abrasifs qui pourraient

abimer les caractéristiques des fittres. Utiliser seulement des

piéces de rechange et des accessoires originaux.

CONSERVATION - Conserver dans sa pochette étui
ou dans son étui rigide dans un endroit sec a une
température comprise entre -10°C et +35°C.

INFORMATION DES HERSTELLERS

Diese Sonnenbrille ist konform mit den Vorschriften
der Richtlinie 89/686/EWG, noch gilltig bis zum 19. Apri
2019, der Verordnung EU 2016/425 mit Giltigkeit ab 20.
April 2019 und der US-amerikanischen FDA-Verordnung
21CFR 801.410. Bezugsnorm: EN I1SO 12312-1:2013/
Amd1:2015. Die Konformitétserklarung ist unter
1ofcor ity.luxottica.com verfugbar.
EINSATZBEREICH DER BRILLE
Schutz vor UV-Strahlung gemaB der Norm EN ISO 12312-
1:2013/Amdt1:2015.
Filterkategorie und Filterart: Diese Angabe (eine Ziffer
und ein Buchstabe) ist auf der Verpackung auf dem
Barcode-Etikett (mit ,*“ gekennzeichnet) oder auf
der Bigel-Innenseite (im Anschluss an die Modell-
Nr) zu finden. Die Ziffer zeigt die Filterkategorie an
(Schutz gegen Sonneneinstrahlung 0=Sehr beschrankt,
1=Beschrankt, 2=Gut, 3=Hoch, zum empfohlenen
Einsatz siehe entsprechende Zeile der Tab. 1); der
Buchstabe gibt Aufschluss tber die Filterart (N=Normal,
P: , F=Phototrop; 1d).
Bel phololropen CGlasern (F) gibt dle Ziffer die
Filterkategorie bei Dunkelheit an; im hellen Zustand
werden die Glaser jeweils 1 Kategorie niedriger
eingestuft.
ALLGEMEINE INFORMATIONEN - Die Glaser
dieser Sonnenbrille haben hervorragende optische
Elgenschaften und sind schlagfest im Sinne der Norm
Reg. 21CFR801.410. Die Brillenfassungen
wurden aus Materialien hergestellt, die eigens
entwickelt wurden um Leichtigkeit, Tragekomfort und
Wiederstandsfahigkeit zu gewahrleisten.
GEBRAUCHSEINSCHRANKUNGEN
Nicht direkt in die Sonne blicken oder eine
Sonnenfinsternis beobachten; nicht zum Schutz vor
kiinstlichen Lichtquellen (z.B. im Solarium) geeignet; nicht
zum Schutz vor kinstlichen Lichtquellen (z.B. Solarium),
auBeren Einfliissen und zum Autofahren bei schlechten
Sichtverhaltnissen oder bei Dunkelheit geeignet.
PFLEGE - Zur Reinigung der Brille Wasser und Seife
benutzen. Kontakt mit Losungsmitteln und Alkohol
vermeiden. Unsaubere Putztiicher kénnen  die
Filtereigenschaften beeintrachtigen. Nur Originalzubehér
und -ersatzteile benutzen.
AUFBEWAHRUNG - Die Brille stets im Etui und an
einem trockenen Ort bei Temperaturen zwischen -10°C
und +35°C aufbewahren.

NOTA INFORMATIVA DO FABRICANTE

Estes 6culos de sol estdo em conformidade
com a Diretiva 89/686/CEE, até 19 abril de 2019, com
o Regulamento UE 2016/425 a partir de 20 de abril de
2019 e com o regulamento da FDA dos 21CFR 801.410.
Norma de referéncia EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015.
Declaragdo de conformidade acessivel no enderego
internet: luxottica.com

MODO DE UTILIZAGAO DOS OCULOS

Protecao das radiagdes solares segundo a norma EN
1SO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015.

Categoria e tipo de filtro: tais indicagdes (um nimero e uma
letra) podem ser encontradas na embalagem ou na etiqueta
do codigo de barras (junto ao simbolo *) ou ainda nos
Gttimos dois caracteres na haste do 6culo onde se encontra
o cédigo do modelo. O nimero indica a categoria do filtro
(protecdo da radiagéo solar 0=Muito limitada, 1=Limitada,
2=Boa, 3=Alta ; para a utilizagdo recomendada ver a linha
da tabela Tab.1 correspondente ao niimero). A letra indica
o tipo de filtro (N=Normal, P=Polarizado, F=Fotocromatico).

No caso das lentes fotocrométicas (F) o nimero indica a
categoria de uso em estado escuro; em estado claro as
lentes sdo de 1 categoria inferior.

INFORMAGOES GENERICAS - As lentes destes 6culos de
sol tém uma elevada precisao Optica e sao resistentes aos
impactos, de acordo com US FDA Reg. 21 CFR801.410.
As armagbes sdo com materiais

desenhados de modo a garantir leveza, conforto e, ao
mesmo tempo, robustez mecanica.

LIMITAGOES DE USO

N&o adequados para a observagao directa do sol ou
de eclipses solares; ndo adequados para a protegdo
contra fontes de luz artificiais (ex: soldrios); nao
adequados para a protegdo dos olhos contra riscos
de impactos mecanicos; ndo adequados para a
condugdo de veiculos a noite ou em condigoes de
visibilidade reduzida.

LIMPEZA E MANUTENGCAO - Para limpar os 6culos
usar agua e sabdo neutro, evitando o uso de solventes
ou dlcool. Nao utilizar panos sujos e abrasivos que
podem alterar as caracteristicas dos filtros. Utilizar
apenas acessorios originais.

CONSERVACAO - Guardar no estojo tipo bolsa ou
rigido, em lugar seco, a uma temperatura entre os -10°C
e +35°C.

ENHMEPQTIKO AEATIO TOY KATAZKEYAZTH

Auta Ta yuahid nhiov ouppopdwvovtal pe Ty Odnyia
89/686/EOK £wc TG 19 Arpihiou 2019, kat e Tov Kavoviod
(EE) 2016/425 apyric, yevopévng amo Tic 20 Artpthiou 2019 kat
pe Tov Kavovioud FDA 21CFR 801.410 (HMA). Mpdturo
avagopdg EN ISO 12312-1:2013/1n Tpororoinon:2015.

FABRIKANTENS OPLYSNINGSSKEMA

Denne solbrille opfylder kravene i Dir.89/686/EQF
frem til d. 19. april 2019, og Forordning EU 2016/425 fra
d. 20. april 2019 samt US FDA Forordning 21CFR 801.410.
Referencestandard DS/EN ISO  12312-1:2013/A1:2015.
Overensstemmelseserkleeringen  stér il radighed pa
interr ity.luxottica.com

H dnhwon auppopdwon eivar SaBéan oty
SiebBuvan luxottica.com
XPHZH TQN ONTIKON

Mpootacia an6 v nAakr aktivoBoAia cbupwva pe 10
Tipétuto EN 1SO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015. Katnyopia
Kal €iboc diktpou: n €velEn aut (vaq apiBuoe Kau
éva ypappa) Bpioketal efte 0T cuokeuaoia eite otV
€TIKETa pe To Bar Code (oTo onpeio Tou cupBoou *) eite
aTou; TeAeutaioug 8uo XapakTripeq oto Bpaxiova Twy
OTTTIK@WV OTIoU avapépeTal 0 KWSIKAG Tou povtédou. O

HVORDAN ANVENDES SOLBRILLERNE

Beskyttelse mod UV stréler ifelge den europeeiske
standard EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015.

katagori og type af filter: sadan en indikation (et
nummer og et bogstav) findes pa emballagen eller
pa EAN koden (pa symbolet ) eller pa de sidste to
tegn pé brillens stang hvor model nummeret stér
skrevet. Nummeret indikerer den kategori filteret

mod

apBudg Seixvel TV Tou PiATpou
and v r])uam aktvoPohia  0=IoAD  Teploplapiévn,
1=l I'It:ploplcue:vn, Ku}\n, 3=YyPnAn, yia npomvopavn
xprion, PAEMe T ypappn oto Mivaka 1 mou aviotolyel
orov apiBpd); To ypapua Seixvel To €idog Tou iktpou
(N=Kavoviké, P=loAwTiKS, F=Dwroxpwyatiké). I
TIEPITTWON PWTOXPWHATIKGY GAKWV (F) 0 apiBudg Seiyvel
TV KaTNyopia XpNaNG OTav ol (akol elvai oKOUPOXEWHOL
6Tav_ol daKol eival avoiToxpwpol eivar 1 Kamyopia
Xaun\Gtepa.

FENIKEZ MAHPO®OPIEZ - Oi ¢akoi autdv Twv
yuahhv nAiov SlaBétouv LPNAR OTTTIKN akpiPela Kat eivat
QvBEKTIKOL OTCI Kturuata cbpgwva pe o US FDA Reg.
21CFR801.410. Ot okehetol dnpioupyolvTal pe eldika
peAeTnpéva UAIKG TTou EaodaAiCouY TV EAappoTNTa, TV
QVEDT KAl TIapGAANAQ TNV HNXQviKr) avToxr .
MNEPIOPIZMOI XPHZHZ

Aev TtpoopiCovtat yia Ty arevdeiag B¢aon Tou nAiou A Twv
nNakmv exheipewy; Sev TipoopiCovtal yia TV TipooTasia
amé TNYEG TEXVNTOU GWTIoHOL (TTY. AATIEG TEXVNTOD
paupiopatog); Gev Tpoopifovtal yia My TpogTasia Twv
ATV ATTO TOV KIVALVO pINXQVIKWY TIPOOKPOUOEWY; Sev
eival kataMnAa yia Tv odrynan T voxta i oe ouvBrikeq
TIEPIOPIOEVNG 0PATOTNTAG.

KAGAPIZMOZ KAI ZYNTHPHZH - Ta o kabapiopd
TWV OTTTIK@V XPNOWIOTIOIETE VEPO KAl OQMODVE Kat
amogUYeTe TNV XpNoN SIGAUT@V Kal OVOTIVELIATOG.
MnV' XpnoILOTIOEITE. AEPWHEVO TIQVi KAl AEIQVTIKA TTOL
evdeyopéve B6a aAOIOOLY T XAPAKTNPIOTIKA  TwV
DIATPWV. XpnOILIOTIOIETE ATIOKAEIOTIKA yvrjola afedovap
KQl QVTAAAGKTIKG.

DYAAZH - QuAGETe Ta 0 pPahakr] 1} okAner) Brik, o€ oTeyvo
Hépog Kat oe Beppokpacia petatd -10°C kat +35°C.

tilherer g 0=Meget begreenset,
1=Begreenset, 2= God 3=Hgj, for anbefalet brug se Tab.
1 p& nummeret) ; bogstavet indikerer filterets type
(N=Normal, P= Po\arorid, F=Fotokromatisk).

For fotokromatiske glas (F) indikerer deres kategori af
brug nér de er morke ; nar de ikke er duggede tilhorer
de en lavere kategori.

GENEREL INFORMATION - Glassene som er

E VALMISTAJAN ANTAMAT ILMOITUS

Nama aurinkolasit ovat neuvoston direktiivin
89/686/ETY mukaiset 19. huhtikuuta 2019 asti ja EU:n
asetuksen 2016/425 mukaiset 20. huhtikuuta 2019
alkaen seka Yhdysvaltojen FDA -asetuksen 21 CFR
801.410 mukaiset. Viitestandardi EN 1SO 12312-1:2013/
Amdt1:2015  Vaatimustenmukaisuustodistus ~ 16ytyy
verkko- 1ofconformity.luxottica.com

AANVULLENDE
FABRIKANT

Deze zonnebril is conform de Richtlijn 89/686/EEG tot en
met 19 april 2019 en de Verordening EU 2016/425 vanaf
20 april 2019 en de US FDA Reg. 21CFR 801.410.
Referentienorm EN SO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1: 2015
Confo i [ ijk via het internet

i luxottica.com

INFORMATIE VAN DE

KUINKA KAYTAT AURINKOLASEJASI

Suojaa auringon sateilta Eurooppalaisen Standardin EN
1SO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015 mukaisesti.

Linssin kategoria ja tyyppi: tiedot (numero ja kirjain)
I6ytyvat tuotteen pakkauksesta tai Viivakooditarrasta
(" merkinnn vierestd) tai kehyksen aisasta kahtena

GEBRUIK VAN DE ZONNEBRIL
UV-bescherming volgens EC richtlijn EN ISO 12312-
1:2013/Amdt1:2015.

Filtercategorieen: Op de barcode op de verpakking van het
product of op de voorkant van dit informatieboekje vindt u
een nummer en letter achter het symbool *. Bescherming

viimeisend  nu
jalkeen. Numero ||molnaa linssin kalegorlan (suojaus
auringonvalolta O=| Enttamra@\hnen 1=l Ra]alhnen 2=Hyva,

tegen zonlicht 0=Zeer bepelkte 1=Beperkte,

INFORMATION FRAN TILVERKAREN

Dessa solglasdgon  &verensstammer  med
direktiv 89/686/EEG fram till den 19 april 2019, med
EU-férordning 2016/425 fr&n och med den 20 april
2019 och med US FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410.
Referensstandard EN 1SO 12312-1:2013/Amd 1:2015.
Férsakran om Gverensstammelse finns tillganglig pa
luxottica.com

BRUKSANVISNING

Skyddar mot UV-strdlning enligt internationell
standard (EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015).

P& streckkodsetiketten pa produktens emballage eller
pé& omslaget till detta informationsblad, finner ni en
siffra och en bokstav intill symbolen *. Siffran anger
anvandmngska{egorl (skydd mot sols!ralmng 0=Mycket

2=Goede, 3=Hoge, Het nummer

, 3=Hégt, Tabell 1) och

ft ol
aan. Tabel 1 en de letter geven het mtertype aan (N=Normaal,

3=Korkea , tarkista mukana P=P d, F-
tulevasta !aulukosta numero 1). Klram |Im0maa linssin
tyypin (N=N li, P=P F=F Voor de lenzen geeft het nummer de

Fotokromaattisissa linsseissa (F) numero iimoittaa niiden
kayttokategorian kun linssit ovat tummuneet; kun linssit
eivat ole tummentuneet, ne kuuluvat yhtd kategoriaa

tilpasset solbrillerne i hﬂj optisk
og er alti
med US FDA Reg. 21GFRE01 410

Glassene er fremstillet af speciel lavede materialer
som garanterer lethed og komfort samt soliditet.
BRUGSBEGRANSNINGER

Er ikke egnet til direkte observering af solen eller
solformerkelser; er ikke egnet som beskyttelse mod
kunstige lyskilder (eksempelvis solarier); er ikke
egnet til at beskytte ojnene i forbindelse med slag og
sammenstod; er ikke egnet til natkorsel eller i tilfeelde
af darlig sigtbarhed.

RENGORING OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSE - Nar
solbrillerne skal rengeres, brug vand og sabe o
unda alle former for solventer og alkohol. Anvend ikke
beskidt eller rug tekstiler som kan ridse glassene.
Anvend kun original tilbehor og reservedele.
OPBEVARING - Opbevares i pose eller etui p4 et tort
sted og ved en temperatur mellem - 10 grader og +
35 grader.

YLEISTA TIETOA - Néiden aurinkolasien linssit omaavat
korkean optisen tarkkuuden ja ovat iskunkestavat US FDA
Reg. 21CFR801.410 mukaisesti. Kehysten valmistuksessa
on kaytetty materiaaleja jotka takaavat keveyden ja
mukavuuden seké kestavat mekaanista rasitusta.

KAYTTORAJOITUKSET

Aurinkolaseja ei ole tarkoitettu auringon tai

aurlngonplmennyksen suoraan katsomiseen; niitd ei ole
keir i tuotetulta valolta

(esim. solanum), niitd ei ole tarkoitettu silmien suojaukseen

mekaanisten iskujen aiheuttamilta vaaroilta; ei tule kéyttaa

likenteessa yolla tai nakyvyyden ollessa heikko.

PUHDISTUS JA HUOLTO - Kun puhdistat aurinkolasejasi,
kaytd vettd ja saippuaa seka valta kaikenlaisia liuottimia
ja alkoholeja. Ald kaytd likaisia tai karheita kankaita
jotka voivat muuttaa linssien ominaisuuksia. Kayta vain
alkuperdisid lisdtuotteita ja varaosia.

SAILYTYS - Siilytd aurinkolasit suojapussissa tai
kovassa kotelossa kuivassa paikassa, jossa lampatila on
-10°C ja +35°C valissa.

gebruikerscategorie aan als de lenzen donker zijn. Als
deze niet donker zijn dan houdt u 1 categorie lager aan.

ALGEMENE INFORMATIE - De lenzen van deze
zonnebrillen beschikken over een hoge optische
nauwkeurigheid en zijn bestendig tegen invioeden zoals
deze beschreven zijn in US FDA Reg. 21 CFR 801.410.
De monturen zijn vervaardigd uit materialen speciaal
ontworpen om een lichtgewicht, comfortabel maar
tegelijkertijd robuust product te garanderen.

GEBRUIKSLIMIETEN

Niet geschikt om rechtstreeks mee in de zon of naar
zonsverduisteringen te kijken; niet geschikt om de ogen
te 1 tegen ki 1
zonnelampen); niet geschikt als veiligheidsbril; niet geschlkt
om te dragen in het verkeer bij beperkte zichtbaarheid of
in het donker.

REINIGING EN ONDERHOUD - Reinig de bril met
water en zeep en vermijd het gebruik van oplosmiddel
of alcohol. Gebruik geen vuile doek of schuurspons,
deze zouden de eigenschappen van het filter aan
kunnen tasten. Gebruik enkel originele accessoires en
onderdelen.

BEWAREN - Bewaar de zonnebril in de originele
beschermhoes op een droge plaats in een temperatuur
tussen -10 en +35 graden.

2=Bra,
bokstaven angertypavhlter (N Normal, P=Polariserad,
F=Fotokromatisk).

For fotokromatiska glas anger siffran anvandningskategori
vid morkt tillstdnd. Nar glasen & ofdrgade tillhér de
kategori 1.

ALLMAN INFORMATION - Solglasdgonens glas ar
utférda med hdg precision samt ar s\agtéliga enligt US
FDA Reg. 21CFR 801-410. Glaségonbagarna &r gjorda
av speciellt utvalda material for att framja vikt och
komfort, samtidigt med mekanisk hallbarhet.

BEGRANSNINGAR FOR ANVANDNING

Far inte anvdndas for att titta direkt p& solen eller
solfdrmérkelser; Far inte anvandas som skydd mot
artificiella ljuskallor (t.ex. sollampor); Fér inte anvandas
som skydd mot stétar och slag; O\ampllga att anvanda
vid kérning pa natten eller vid déliga siktférhallanden.

RENGORING OCH UNDERHALL - Anvind tvél och
vatten for rengdring av solglaségonen och undvik alla
typer av l6sningsmedel eller sprit. Anvand ej smutsiga
eller slipande putsdukar da dessa kan paverka linsens
egenskap. Anvéand endast reservdelar och tillbehér i
original.

OBSERVERA - Férvaras torrt, i tyg eller hért fodral i
temperatur -10 C till +35 C.

TOOTJA TEABELEHT

Need péikeseprilid on kooskdlas Noukogu
direktiivi 89/686/EMU (kuni 19. apn\l 2019) ning Euroopa
parlamendi  ja nbukogu madrusega 2016/425/EL
(alates 20. aprillist 2019) ning US FDA regulatsiooniga
21CFR_801.410. Viitestandard EN SO 12312-1:2013/

@ INFORMACNA POZNAMKA VYROBCU

Tieto sIneéné okuliare vyhovuju Smernici 89/686/
EHS do 19. aprila 2019 a Nariadeniu EU 2016/425
pocntic 20. aprilom 2019 a US FDA Reg. 21CFR 801.410.
Refere¢nd norma EN | 12312-1:: 2013/Amdﬂ 2015.
Vyhidsenie o zhode je dostupné na webovej strénke:

A1:2015. Vastawt i leiab

luxottica.com

luxottica.com
KUIDAS PAIKESEPRILLE KASUTADA

Kaitse paikesekiirguse eest vastavalt Euroopa
Standardile EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015.

Filtri kategooria ja tiilip: vastava viite (number ja téht)
VGib leida pakendilt vGi ribakoodi kleebiselt (sumboll
* juures) voi prillide meelekohal, kus on mudeli
kood, kahe viimase margina. Number viitab filtri
kategooriale (kaitse paikesekiirte vastu 0=V&ga piiratud,
1=Piiratud, 2=Hea, 3=Tugev, soovituslikuks kasutamiseks
vaadake Tabeli 1 vastavat rida); taht viitab filtri tGtbile
(N=normaalne, P=polariseeritud, F=fotokromaatiline).

Fotokromaatiliste (F) ladtsede puhul viitab number
nende kasutusliigile, kui nad on tumedad, kui nad ei ole
toonitud, kuuluvad nad 1 liigi vorra madalamale.

ULDINE TEAVE - Paikeseprillides kasutatud laatsed
omavad korget optilist tapsust ja on I66gikindlad
vastavalt US FDA Reg. 21CFR801.410. Raamid
on valmistatud spetsiaalselt loodud materjalidest,
mis tagavad kerguse, mugavuse ning samal ajal
mehhaanilise vastupidavuse.

KASUTUSPIIRANGUD

Ei sobi otse pdikesesse vaatamiseks ega
paikesevarjutuse vaatlemiseks; ei sobi kasutamiseks
kaitsena kunstlikest valgusallikatest tuleva UV-kiirguse
vastu (nt solaariumilambid); ei sobi silmade kaitsmiseks
hoopide voi 166kide eest; ei sobi autojuhtimiseks &osel
ega kehva nahtavuse korral.

PUHASTAMINE JA HOOLDUS - Piikeseprillide
puhastamiseks kasutage vett ja seepi ning véltige
mistahes tllUpi lahusteid voi alkoholi. Musti voi
abrasiivseid lappe, mis voiksid toote filtrite omadusi
muuta, mitte kasutada. Kasutada ainult koos
originaaltarvikute ja -varuosadega.

SAILITAMINE - Hoida kuivas kohas riide sees véi

kovas karbis temperatuurivahemikus -10°C  kuni
+35°C.

AKO POUZIVAT SLNECNE OKULIARE

Ochrana pred slne¢nym Ziarenim podra eurépskej normy
EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015.
Kategérie a typ filtrov: toto oznagenie (Eislo a pismeno)
néjdete na obale alebo na nédlepke s Ciarovym kédom
(pri symbole *) alebo ako posledné dva znaky na
stranici okuliarov vedra kédu modelu. Cislo oznaduje
kategoriu filtra (ochrana pred slunec¢nym Ziarenim
0=Velmi obmedzen4 redukcia, 1=Obmedzena redukcia
2=Dobré ochrana, 3=Vysokd ochrana, doporuceny
sposob pouzitia vid. Oznacenia vedia ¢islic z tabulky ¢. 1
vedla Gislice); pismeno oznaduje typ filtra (N=norméine,
P=polarizacné, F=fotochromaticke).
U fotochromatickych SoSoviek (F) &islo oznaluje ich
kategoriu pouZitia ak su zafarbené na tmavo; ak nie su
zafarbené, patria o jednu kategoriu nizsie.
VSEOBECNE INFORMACIE - Sosovky zasadené
do tychto sinenych okuliarov sa vyznacuju vysokou
optickou presnostou a st odolné voci narazom podia
Vyhlasky US FDA 21CFR 801.410. Obruby st vyrobené
zo $pecidlne navrhnutych materidlov, ktoré zarucuju
fahkost, pohodlie a zaroveri mechanickt pevnost.
OBMEDZENIE POUZITIA
Nie su urcené na priame pozorovanie sinka ¢&i zatmenie
sinka; nie st uréené ako ochrana pred Zziarenim
pochadza]uclm z umelych svetelnych zdrojov (napr.
horské sinko a opalovacie lampy); nie st urcené na
ochranu o pri rizikom ich mechanického poskodenia
narazom; pretoze moze dojst k ich rozbitiu a nasledkom
toho k zraneniu tvare a oéi, nie si vhodné na Soférovanie
v noci alebo potas obmedzenej viditelnosti.
CISTENIE A UDRZBA - Na gistenie svojich sine¢nych
okuliarov pouzivajte vodu a mydlo a vyvarujte se vselkym
typom rozpustadiel a liehu. Nepouzivajte Spinavé alebo
drsné materialy, ktoré by mohli zmenit vlastnosti filtrov
Vasich okuliarov. Pouzivajte len originaine prislusenstvo
a nahradné diely.
UCHOVAVANIE - Uchovajte v latkovom alebo tvrdom
obale v suchom prostredi, pri teplote od -10°C do +35°C.

INFORMACNi POZNAMKA VYROBCE

Tyto slunecni bryle vyhovuji Smérnici 89/686/
EHS do 1 9.dubna2019a Nanzem EU 2016/425 pocmaje
20. dubnem 2019 a US FDA Reg. 21CFR 801.410.
Refereéni norma EN ISO 12312- 1 2013/Amdt1:2015.
Prohlaseni o shodé je dostupné na webové strance:
ity.luxottica.com.

JAK POUZIVAT SLUNECNI BRYLE

Ochrana pred slune¢nim zafenim podle evropské normy
EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015.
Kategorie a typ filtru: toto oznaceni (Cislici a pismeno)
naleznete na obalu nebo na nalepce s ¢arovym kodem
(u symbolu *) nebo jako posledni dva znaky na stranici
ryli, kde se naléza koéd modelu. Cislice oznaCuje
kategoru filtru (proti slune¢nim prskim — 0=Velmi
omezend redukce, 1=Omezena redukce, 2=Dobrd ochrana,
3=\ Vysoka ochrana, doporuceny zpisob pouzm viz Fadek
tabulky ¢. 1 vedle Cislice); pismeno oznacuje typ filtru
(N=normalni, P=polariza¢ni, —fotochromaticky)
U fotochromatickych &ogek (F) Cislice oznacuje
jejich kategorii pouziti, kdyz jsou tmavé; kdyz nejsou
zabarveny, patfi o 1 kategorii nize.
VSEOBECNE INFORMACE - Cocky zasazené do
téchto s\unecnlch bryli se vyznacuiji vysokou optickou
pfesnosti a jsou narazuvzdorné podle Vyhlasky
US FDA ZWCFH 801.410. Obruby jsou vyrobeny ze
specidlné navrzenych materialll, jez zaruguji lehkost,
pohodli a zarovei mechanickou pevnost.
OMEZENi POUZITI
Nejsou uréeny pro pfimé pozorovani slunce &i zatméni
slunce; nejsou uréeny jako ochrana pred svéle\ny‘mi
zdroji, které pochézeji z umélych svete\nych zdroju
(napr. horské slunce a opalovaci lampy); nejsou uréeny k
ochrané o¢i pred rizikem jejich mechanického poskozeni
narazem; nejsou vhodné pro poutziti v silniénim provozu v
noci a za podminek omezené viditelnosti.
CISTENI A UDRZBA - K gisténi svych slune¢nich
bryli uzivejte vodu a mydio a vyvarujte se veskerych
rozpoustédel a lihu. NepouZivejte znecisténé &i hrubé
latky, jez by mohly zménit viastnosti filtrG vasich bryli.
Fouznvene pouze origindini pfislusenstvi a nahradni dily.
UCHOVANi - Uchovavejte v latkovém nebo pevném
pouzdrecv suchu a pfi teplotach v rozmezi od -10°C
do +35°

A GYARTO TAJEKOZTATASA

Ez a napszemiiveg 2019. dprilis 19-ig megfelel
a 89/686/EGK _iranyelvnek, 2019. &prilis 20-1 tol pedlg
a 2016/425 EU rendeletnek, valamint az
Reg.21CFR 801.410 szabalyzatnak Referencia- szabvany
EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015. A megfeleléségi

az
mtemetes cimen érhet6 el.
NAPSZEMUVEGENEK HELYES HASZNALATA
Az EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015 eurdpai
szabvanynak megfelel6en védelmet nydjt a nap
sugdrzasa ellen.
A sz(iré tipusa és kategoridja: ennek jelzése (egy szam
és egy bet() a csomagolason taldlhatd, vagy a vonalkéd
cimken (a* jeinél), vagy a modellkod mellett talélhato utolso
két karakter a szem(iveg szaran. A szam a sz(iré
jeloli (a napsugarzas ellen a
1=Mérsékelt védelem, 2=Altalanos védelem, 3=Nagyfoku
védelem, az 1.sz téblézatban a szamhoz tartozé sorban
taldlia a javasolt haszndlati tartomanyt), a betl a sz(iré
tipusat jeloli (N-normal, P-polarizalt, F-fényresotétedd).
A fényresotétedd lencsék (F) esetében a jeldlés a telies
besététedés dllapotara vonatkozik, a kiviligosodott \encse
eggyel szélesebb hasznalati tartomanyba esik.
ALTALANOS INFORMACIOK - A

TAB. 1

haszndlt lencsék magas optikai precizitisiak és
utésalidak, a US FDA reg. 21CFR
leirtaknak  megfelelGen. A keretek alapanyaga
specidlisan  kifejlesztett, hogy a haszndlé szamara
garantalja a viselés komfortjat és kénnyedségeét,
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szllardsagga
FELHASZNALASI KORLATOK
Nem hasznalhatok a napfény vagy a napfogyatkozas
kozvetlen  megfigyelésére; nem  hasznalhatok
mesterséges  fényforrasokkal (pl. szoldrium l&mpak)
; nem Utések vagy
elleni
alkaimas éjszakai vagy gyenge \atasl viszonyok melletti
gep]armuvezetes soran torténé haszndlatra.
TISZTITAS ES KARBANTARTAS - A napszemiivege
tisztantartasahoz haszndljon vizet és folyékony
szappant, keriilie a maro, alkohol rlalmu szereket. Ne
haszndljon piszkos vagy durva tor
hatasfokat modosithatja. Csak ereden klegeszltoket és
alkatrészeket hasznal jon.
ALLAPOTMEGORZES -  Tartsa _textil vagy
keménytokban, széraz helyen, -10°C és +35°C
hémérséklet kozott.
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GAMINTOJO PATEIKIAMA INFORMACIJA

Sie akiniai nuo saulés atitinka direktyva 89/686/
EEB iki 2019 balandzio 19 ir ES reglamenta 2016/425 nuo
2019 balandzio 20 bei JAV FDA 21CFR 801.410 reglamento
reikalavimus. Nuoroda j teising normg EN ISO 12312-1:2013/
Amdit1:: 2015 Atitikties deklaracija galite rasti internetinéje

formity.luxottica.com
SAULES AKINIY NAUDOJIMAS

Apsauga nuo saulés spinduliy atitinka Europos standarta
EN 1SO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015.

Kategorijos ir filtry tipai: simbolius (skaiiy ir raide)
galite rasti ant pakuotés arba briksninio kodo lipduko
(prie simbolio *) arba ant akiniy kojos prie modelio
kodo paskutiniai du skaiciai. Numeris nurodo filtro
kategorija (apsauga nuo saulés spinduliuotés O=Labai
ribota , 1=Ribota, 2=Gera, 3=Auksto lygio, naudojimo
rekomendacija Ziurékite pagal skaiciy lenteléje Nr.1);
raidé nurodo filtro tipa (N=Normalus, P=Poliarizuotas,
F=Fotochrominis).

Skaicius prie fotochrominiy lesiy (F), nurodo kategorija,
kai lesis yra uztamséjes; kai lesiai Sviests, jie priklauso 1
kategorijos tamsumui.

BENDRA INFORMACIJA - Siy saulés akiniy lesiai yra
padidinto optinio tikslumo ir atspariis smugiams pagal
JAV FDA Reg. 21CFR801.410. Rémeliai, pagaminti i$
specialiai sukurty medziagy, uztikrinanciy lengvuma,
patoguma bei mechaninj tvirtuma.

NAUDOJIMO APRIBOJIMAI

Neéra skirti tiesiogiai stebéti saule ar saulés uztemimus;
néra skirti apsaugai nuo dirbtiniy Sviesos Saltiniy
spinduliuotés (pvz soliariume); néra skirti apsaugai nuo
mechaniniy smigiy; netinkami vairavimui naktj ir (ar)
esant nepakankamam apsvietimui.

VALYMAS IR PRIEZIURA - Akinius valykite vandeniu
su muilu, kurio sudétyje néra tirpikliy ir alkoholio.
Nesluostykite akiniy nesvariu ir Siurk$¢iu audiniu, nes
jie gali pakeisti filtry savybes. Naudokite tik originalias
papildomas ir atsargines dalis.

AKINIU LAIKYMAS - Laikykite audinyje arba kietame
dékle sausoje vietoje, kurios temperatiira yra nuo -10°C
iki +35°C.

IMALATCININ BiLGILENDIRICi NOTU

Bu giines gozIligli 19 Nisan 2019 tarihine kadar
89/686/CEE Direktifine ve, 20 Nisan 2019 tarihinden
itbaren UE 2016/425 Yonetmeligine ve US FDA
21CFR 801.410 Yonetmeligi'ne uygundur. Referans
yénetmeligi EN 1SO 12312-1:2018/Amdt1:2015. Uygunluk
beyannamesin luxottica.com

RAZOTAJA INFORMATIVAIS PAZINOJUMS

Sis saulesbrilles atbilst Direktivai 89/686/EEK
lidz 2019. gada 19. aprilim un Regulai (ES) Nr. 2016/425
no 2019. gada 20. aprila, ka ari ASV Partikas un zalu
parvaldes (FDA) prasibam 21CFR 801.410. Atsauces
standarts  EN ~ ISO 12312 1:2013/Amdt1:2015.
ieejama timekla vietné

internet sitesinden ulagabilirsiniz.
GOZLUGUN KULLANIMI

EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015 Avrupa Standardi
uyarinca glines radyasyonundan koruma.

FILTRE TiPi ve KATEGORISI: Buna ait bilgilendirme
(bir rakam ve harf) paketin lzerinde veya barkod
stikerinde (* sembollinde) veya model kodunun
bulundugu saptaki son iki harf olarak bulunur.
Rakam filtrenin kullanim kategorisini belirler (glines
radyasyonuna karsi koruma 0=Cok diisik, 1=Dustk,
2=lyi, 3=Yliksek, tavsiye edilen kullanim igin Tab.1 deki
numara sirasini_kullanin), harf ise filtre tipini belirler
(N=Normal, P=Polarize, F=Fotokromik).

Fotokromik lenslerde (F) rakam karartiimis haldeki
kullanim kategorisini gosterir, karartimamis halde 1
kategori daha az olarak diistintimelidir.

GENEL BILGILER - Bu giines gozligindeki
lensleri US FDA Reg. 21CFR 801.410 uygun olarak
yliksek optik hassasiyete sahip olup darbelere karsi
dayaniklidir. Cerceveler hafiflik, konfor ve mekanik
saglamlik saglamak igin 6zel olarak dizayn edilmis
malzemelerden dretilmistir.

KULLANIM SINIRLARI
G'une§e veya glines tutulmasina dogrudan bakmak
icin kullaniimamalidir; suni stk kaynaklarindan

ecdec\aranonolconformny luxottica.com
KA LIETOT JUSU SAULESBRILLES

Aizsardziba pret saules radiaciju saskana ar Eiropas
standartu EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015.

Filtra kategorija un tips: Noradijums (skaitlis un burts)
atrodas uz iepakojuma vai uz svwlrkoda uzlimes (pie
simbola *) vai ka divas pédéjas zimes uz brillu kajinas,
kur atrodas modela kods. Skaitlis norada filtra kategoriju
(aizsardziba pret ‘pretapzilbinasanos O=Loti ierobezota,
1=Lerobezota , 2=Laba, 3=Augsta, ieteicams apskatit
tabulas Tab.1 rindu pie c\para) Burts norada filtra tipu
(N=Normals, P=Polarizéts, F=Fotohromatisks).

Fotohromatiskam lécam (F) skaitlis norada uz
lietosanas kategoriju, kad Iéca atrodas tumsa stavokir;
gaisa stavoklT lecas pieder 1 kategorijai zemak.

VISPAREJA INFORMACIJA - Saulesbrillem ar
Sadam lecam piemit augsta optiska precizitate un
tas ir triecienizturigas saskana ar US FDA Reg.
21CFR801.410. Ramiji ir raditi no speciali konstruétiem
materialiem, kas garanté vieglumu, komfortu, un taja
pat laika - mehanisku izturibu.

LIETOSANAS IEROBEZOJUMI

Nav paredzétas, lai tiesi Ilkotos saulé vai novérotu
saules aptumsumu; nav paredzétas aizsardzibai pret
maksligo apgaismojumu (piem., solarija spuldzem);
nav

(6rn. solaryum) korunmak igin kullar

mekanik darbe tehlikelerine Karsi gézleri korumak
icin kullanilimamalidir; gece veya gorus eksikligi olan
durumlarda araba kul\anmaya uygun degildir.

TEMIZLEME VE BAKIM - Giines gozliiklerinizi su ve
sabun ile temizleyiniz. Solvent ve alkol kullanmayiniz.
Gozliguntzi kurulamak icin camlarin  (filtrelerin)
ozelliklerini  degistirebilecek kirli veya asindirici
kumaslar kullanmayiniz. Sadece orjinal aksesuar ve
yedek parga kullaniniz.

KORUMA - -10°C ve +35°C derece sicaklikta kuru bir
ortamda bez veya sert bir kilif igerisinde tutunuz.

pret mehanisku iedarbibu
apdraudéjumiem; nav piemérotas braukSanai nakti vai
sliktas redzamibas apstak|os.

TIRISANA UN UZTURESANA - Saulesbrillu fif$anai
izmantojiet Gdeni un ziepes, izvairoties no visu tipu
Skidinajumiem vai spirta. Neizmantojiet netirus vai
skrapgjosus audumus, kas varétu izmainit filtru
Tpasibas. Izmantojiet tikai originalos aksesuarus un
rezerves dalas.

UZGLABASANA - Uzglabajiet miksta vai cieta veida
futrall sausa vieta, temperatlra no -10°C lidz +35 °C.

INFORMATIVNA NOTA PROIZVODACA

Ove naoale za sunce su sukladne sa
odredbama Dir. 89/686/CEE sve do 19. travnja 2019,
i sa Reg. UE 2016/425 pocev od 20. travnja 2019. i sa
US FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410. Referentni standard je
EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015. Izjava o sukladnosti
dostupna na internet adresi: ecdeclarationofconformity.
luxottica.com.

UPUTE ZA UPORABU NAOGALA

Zastita od sunéevog zracenja prema normi HRN EN
1SO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015:2013.

Kategorija i vrsta filtera: oznaka (koja se sastoji od
jednog broja i jednog slova) nalazi se na pakovanju ili
na etiketi barkoda (u visini simbola *) ili je navedena
u obliku zadnja dva znaka na ruéici naocala gdje
se nalazi i Sifra modela. Broj oznacava kategoriju
filtera (zastltu od odsjaja sunca 0 = vrlo ogranicena,
1 = ogranitena, 2 = dobra, 3= visoka,4= vrlo visoka
zastita od suncevih zraka, za preporuéenu uporabu
pogledajte vrijednost u tablici 1 koja odgovara
broju); slovo oznacava vrstu filtera (N = normalni, P =
polarizacijski, F = fotoosjetljivi).

U slucaju fotoosjetljivih le¢a (F) broj oznacava
kategoriju zatamnjenih le¢a, dok su lece svjetlije boje
za jednu kategoriju nize.

OPCE INFORMACIJE - Lece ovih sun¢anih naocala
odlikuje visoka opticka preciznost i otpornost na
udarce sukladno Uredbi US FDA 21CFR801.410. Okvir
je izraden od posebno dizajniranog materijala koji ga
¢ini laganim, udobnim ali i mehanicki ¢vrstim.
OGRANICENJA UPORABE

Nisu prikladne za izravno gledanje u sunce ili za
promatranje pomrclne sunca; nisu prikladne za zastitu
od umijetnih izvora svjetlosti (npr. u solariju); nisu
prikladne za zastitu ocCiju od_opasnosti mehanickih
udaraca; nisu prikladne za voznju nocu ili u uvjetima
slabe vidljivosti.

CISCENJE | ODRZAVANJE - Za ¢&idéenje naocala
koristite vodu i sapun, a izbjegavajte uporabu otapala
i alkohola. Ne koristite neciste ili grube krpice koje
mogu negativno utjecati na svojstva filtera. Koristite
iskljucivo originalni pribor i zamjenske dijelove.

CUVANJE - Cuvajte u évrstoj ili mekoj futroli na suhom
mjestu |temperatun od -10°C do +35°%

PODATKI, KI JIH ZAGOTOVI PROIZVAJALEC

Ta sonéna ocala so v skladu z Direktivo
89/686/EGS do 19. aprila 2019, in z Uredbo EU
2016/425 od 20. aprila 2019 dalje ter s FDA predpisi
21 Kodeksa zveznih predpisov Zdruzenih drzav
801.410 (US FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410). Referencni
standard EN 1SO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015. lIzjava
o skladnosti je dostopna na spletnem naslovu
ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO OCGAL

ZaScita pred soncnim sevanjem v skladu s
standardom EN ISO 12312-1:; 2013/Amd(1 2015.
Kategorija in vrsta filtra: oznaka (ki je sestavljena iz
ene Stevilke in ene ¢rke) je na embalazi ali nalepki
&rtne kode (v vi$ini simbola *) ali pa je navedena v
obliki zadnjih dveh znakov na drzalu ocal, kjer je
tudi $ifra modela. Stevilka oznacu]e Kategoruo filtra
(zas¢ita pred odsevanjem sonéne svetlobe 0 = zelo
omejena, 1 = omejena, 2 = dobra, 3= visoka, 4= zelo
visoka zasd¢ita od soncne svetlobe, za priporo¢eno
uporabo si oglejte vrednost na razpredelnici 1,
ki ustreza Stevilki); ¢rka oznacuje vrsto filtra (N =
normalen, P = polarizacijski, F = foto obcutljiv).

Pri foto obdutljivih steklih (F) Stevilka oznacuje
kategorijo zatemnjenih stekel, medtem ko so stekla
svetlejSe barve razvré¢ena eno kategorijo nizje.
SPLOSNE INFORMACIJE - Stekla teh sonénih ocal
odlikuje visoka optiéna natancnost in odpornost proti
udarcem v skladu z Uredbo US FDA 21CFR801.410.
Okvir je izdelan iz posebej oblikovanega materiala, zaradi
katerega so ocala lahka, udobna in mehansko Cvrsta.
OMEJITVE UPORABE

Ocala niso primerna za neposredno gledanje v sonce
ali za opazovanje sonénega mrka; niso primerna za
za$c¢ito pred umetnimi izviri svetlobe (npr. v solariju);
niso primerna za za$Gito o¢i pred nevarnostmi
mehanskih udarcev; niso primerna za no¢no voznjo
ali vozn]o v razmerah slabe vidljivosti.

CISCENJE IN VZDRZEVANJE - Za &iséenje ocal
uporabljajte vodo in milo, izogibajte pa se uporabi topil
in alkohola. Ne uporabljate negistih ali grobih krpic, ki
lahko negativno vplivajo na lastnosti filtra. Uporabljajte
izkljuéno originalni pribor in nadomestne dele.
SHRANJEVANJE - Hranite v Cvrstem ali mehkem
etuiju na suhem mestu pri temperaturi od -10 °C do
+35°C.

NOTA INFORMACYJNA PRODUCENTA

Te okulary przeciwsfoneczne odpowiadaja wymogom
dyrektywy 89/686/EWG do dnia 19.04.2019 r. oraz, od
dnia 20.04.2019 r, wymogom dyrektywy 2016/425/UE i
amerykariskiemu rozporzadzeniu Agencji Zywnosci i Lekow
21CFR 801.410. Norma odniesienia EN 1SO 12312-1:2013/
Amdt1:2015. Deklaracja zgodnosci dostepna w Internecie
pod adresem: ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com
SPOSOB UZYWANIA OKULAROW

Ochrona przed promieniowaniem sfonecznym zgodnie z
norma EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015.

Kategoria i typ filtra: informacja (numer i litera) znajduje
sie na opakowaniu lub na etykiecie z kodem kreskowym
(poprzedzona znakiem *) lub jako dwa ostatnie znaki
na zauszniku okularéw w miejscu okreslajacym model
okularow. Zabezpieczenie przed oslepiajacym blaskiem
sfonecznym protection against sunglare 0=Bardzo
ograniczone Very limited, 1=Ograniczone Limited,
2=Dobre Good, 3=Wysokie High, numer okresla
kategorie filtra (patrz Tab. 1); litera okresla typ filtra
(N=Normalny, P=Polaryzacyjny, F=Fotochromatyczny).
W przypadku szkiet fotochromatycznych (F) numer okresla
kategorie uzytkowania w ciemnym ofoczeniu; w otoczeniu
jasnym szkia posiadaja kategorie 1 nizsza.

INFORMACJE OGOLNE - Szkia tych okularéw
slonecznych posiadaja wysoka dokladnos¢ optyczna
i odporno$¢ na wstrzasy zgodnie z US FDA Reg.
21CFR801.410. Oprawy zostaly wykonane ze specjalnie
opracowanych materialow, gwarantujgcych lekkos¢,
komfort i r6 i trzymal a.
OGRANICZENIA ZASTOSOWANIA

Nie sa przeznaczone do bezposredniej obserwacii
storica lub zaémienia storfica; nie sa przeznaczone
do ochrony przed sztucznymi Zrodtami Swiatta (np.
solaria); nie sa przeznaczone do ochrony oczu
przed urazami T nie s:

do prowadzenia pojazdéw noca lub w warunkach
ograniczonej widocznosci.

CZYSZCZENIE | KO JA - Do

okularéw nalezy stosowa¢ wode z mydiem. Nie stosowac
rozpuszczalnikow i alkoholu. Nie uzywa¢ brudnych i
chropowatych szmatek, ktdrych zastosowanie moze
spowodowag utrate wlasciwosci filtra. Stosowac wytacznie
oryginalne akcesoria i czgsci zamienne.
PRZECHOWYWANIE - Przechowywa¢ w oryginalnym
woreczku lub sztywnym etui w suchym miejscu, w
temperaturze od -10°C do +35°C.

WHOOPMALIMOHHA
NPOU3BOAUTENS

Tean cbHYeBM O4Wna ca B CboTeeTCTBUE C [vpekTvsa
89/686/EMO po 19 anpun 2019 r, PernameHt (EC)
Ne425/2016., cuuraro ot 20 anpun 2019 r, KakTo U C
Pernamert 21CFR 801.410. Ha ApgmuvHucTpaumsTa sa
xpaHn n nekapctea Ha CALLl (US FDA). PedepentHa
Hopwma EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015. [Jeknapauusita
32 CbOTBETCTBME € [AOCTBIHA Ha WHTEpHeT aapec
luxottica.com.
HAYMH HA YNOTPEBA HA O4YUNATA
auyra o CbmacHo
EN ISO 12312 1:2013/Amdt1:2015. Kateropusi v Bua Ha
unTbpa: ykasaue 3a Tosa /Lmdpa n Gyksa/ MOXe fa ce
Hamepy BbPXy ONakoBKaTa Wi 6ap-kofia BbpXy ETUKeTa /
CbOTBETCTBALL Ha CMMBONA */ WK nocnepHuTe Ase GyKBn
BbpXy APbXKaTa Ha O4UNaTa, KbAeTo € OTOeNs3aH KOabT
Ha mopiena. Liudpara nocoysa kareropusita Ha chuntbpa /
BawwTa ot cibHYeBo 3acnenssaHe 0=MHoro orpaHu4eHa,
1=Orpanuyera , 2=[106pa, 3=Bucoka , 3a npenopwyaHara
ynotpe6a fa ce BuaM peabT B Tabnuua 1, CboTBeTCTBALY
Ha uucppara/; ﬁyKEaTa ykasga Bupa Ha untbpa /N-
F-®oroxg
I'Ipvl d)oTOXpOMaWIHHVﬂ'e newn /F/ uucpara nocousa
Kateropusita Ha ynotpe6a npu TbMHO CbCTOSHWE; Mpu
CBETIO CBCTOSHIE NIewwuTe Ca ¢ 1 KATEropysi no-HUCKM.
OBLUM CBEAEHUSA - Jlewyre Ha Tean CTbHYEBN o4vna
VMAT BIACOKA OMTUYECKA TOYHOCT W Ca YCTOWYMBM Ha
ynap cemacHo Hopmatve US FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410.
Viarionasarm ca cneuvanHo 1scriesaHin MaTepuam, Kouto
FapaHTVIpaT NIEKOTa, KOMCOPT 1 ChLIEBPEMEHHO MeXaH Ha
SIKOCT.
OrPAHUYEHUA NMPU YMNOTPEBA
He ca npepHasHaseH 3a Npsiko HAGIOReHIE Ha CITBHUETO
WM Ha CIbHYeBI 3aTbMHEHUS; He Ca MpefHasHadeH 3a
3aLYITA HA O4MTE OT USTOMHILM HA WBKYCTBEHA CBETIMHA
(Hanp. conapuymu); He ca MpeaHasHadeHn 3a 3alupTa Ha
Q4/TE OT ONacky Hecar
3a WochupaHe Mpes HOLLTA W B YC/IOBVIA Ha HEIOCTATBYHA
BUIVIMOCT.
MOYUCTBAHE U NOAAPBXKKA - 3a nouncteaHeTo Ha
ounnaTa fia ce uon3sa Bofa ! CanyH, Karo ce u3bsirsar
pasTBopy 1 cnvpT. [la He ce u3non3sar MPBLCHW Napuani
W abpasuBHM Matepuany, KOWTO MOFar fia MPOMEHST
XapakTepucTUKUTE Ha uiTbpa. [la ce vanonssar camo
OPUIHAITH BKCECOAPI 1 PE3EPBHM YaCTIL.
CBXPAHSIBAHE - [la ce cbxpaHsBar B TBbPf, Kanbd
WM TOPGUKA Ha CYXO MSICTO MNPy Temneparypa ot —
10°C o + 35°C.

BEJIEXXKA HA

NOTA DE INFORMARE A PRODUCATORULUI

Acesti ochelari de soare sunt conformi cu
Directiva 89/686/CEE pana la 19 aprilie 2019, cu
Regulamentul UE 2016/425 incepand cu 20 aprilie
2019 si cu US FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410. Standard
de referinti EN SO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015.
Declaratie de conformitate accesibila la adresa internet:
luxottica.com

MODALITATI DE UTILIZARE A OCHELARILOR

Protectia impotriva radiatiilor solare in conformitate
cu Standardele Europene EN ISO 12312-1:2013/
Amdt1:2015.

Categorie si tipul de filtru : Aceasta indicatie (o cifra si
o litera) poate fi gasita pe ambalaj sau pe sticker-ul cu
codul de bare (la simbolul *) sau ca ultime caractere
pe bratele ochelarilor alaturi de codul modelului.
Numarul indica categoria filtrului (protection against
sunglare O=Very limited, 1=Limited, 2=Good, 3=High,
pentru recomandari a se vedea Tab.1); Litera indica
tipul filtrului (N=Normal, P=Polarizat, F=Fotocromatic).

Pentru lentile fotocromatice (F) numarul indica
categoria de utilizare pentru cele inchise la culoare;
cand nu au nici o nuanta, apartin unei sub-categorii.

INFORMATII GENERALE - Lentilele au o precizie
foarte mare si sunt rezistente la impact in concordanta
cu US FDA Reg. 21CFR801.410. Ramele sunt realizate
din materiale speciale ce garanteaza confortul,
usurinta in utilizare si rezistenta.

RESTRICTII DE UTILIZARE

Nu sunt indicati pentru observarea directd a soarelui
si a eclipselor solare; nu sunt indicati ca si protectie
impotriva luminii provenite de la surse artificiale (de ex.
Solariu); nu sunt indicati ca si modalitate de protectie
pentru ochi impotriva loviturilor sau a impactelor; nu
sunt indicati pentru condus pe timp de noapte sau in
conditii de vizibilitate scazuta.

CURATARE SI INTRETINERE - Pentru a curata
ochelarii utilizati apa si sapun, evitand toate tipurile de
solventi sau alcool. Nu folositi materiale murdare sau
abrazive ce pot afecta caracteristicile filtrelor. Folositi
accesoriile si piesele de schimb originale.

PASTRARE - Pastrati in husa sau in toc, ferit de
umezeala la o temperatura cuprinsa intre - 10 si +35°C.

Proudly manufactured by

IWXOTIIA

Luxottica Group S.p.A.
Piazzale Cadorna, 3 - 20123 Milano
www.luxottica.com

YBEAOMJIEHME U3rOTOBUTENS

3TN CONHUESAUMTHbIE O4KN OTBENAIOT TPEGOBAHMAM
Avp. E3C 89/686/CEE po 19 anpens 2019 u Per. EC
2016/425 ¢ 20 anpens 2019 1 YnpasneH1si N0 KOHTPONIO 3a
npopykTamy v nexapcteamy CLUIA Per. 21 Csop (epepanbHbix
nocraHosnenmit 801.410. CnpasoyHas Hopma EN 1SO 12312-
1:2013/Amdt1:2015. 3asieneHve 0 COOTBETCTBUM NPUBEEHO B
Juxottica.com

AZYA FANG
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9! USA FDA 777 21CFR801.410 (2019 13 4 2 20 UK EY)
7|7 77: EN 150 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015
QIS Sot RPES UM 27]:

luxottica.com

EN ISO 12312-1:2013/Amdt1:2015 774 0f| (CH2 Ef Q-2

10 apecy
KAK M0/1b30BATbCSl COMHUESALUMTHBIMM OYKAMM A2t B84 R
3aumta  OT  COMHEYHOW  paguauum  COOTBETCTBYET .
eBporeiickoMy ~ ctaHpapty EN ISO  12312-1:2013/ 25
Amdt1:2015.  Karteropus u Tan  cunstpa:  fiaHHoe

06o3HaueHne (udpy 1 GyKBy) MOXHO HAiiTI Ha ynakoBke
WY Ha WTPUX-KOJe  (DSIFOM C CUMBOMOM *), WA Kak Asa
MOCTEHIX CUMBONA HA [yXKKAX O4KOB, re 06O3HaYEH Kofy
mopenn. Homep o6o3Ha4qaeT kateropuio unsTpa (3awmra
OT BO3AENCTBMA CconHeyHoro cseta 0=OveHb cnadas,

1=Cnabasi , 2=Xopoluasi, 3=CunbHasi, pekomeHaauun no

YCrONE30BaHUO NPUBSACHs! B TaGn. 1, B CTPOKE pAAOM C
HOMEpOM); [ P

P=r Hblit, F= 4eckuil). Homep Ha

nuH3ax (F) VX Kateropytio

ecnu OHIt €CN JWH3BI He

3aTeMHeHb, OHY OTHOCATCS! K CaMOii HUI3KOIA KaTeropuh 1.
OBLUASI MHOOPMALIMSI - Onpasbl, BCTaBfieHHble B
HACTOSLLYIE  CONHUE3ALLMTHbIE OHKW, oﬁnaua»or BBICOKOM
TOYHOCTBIO U YAAPOMP
co o pHOMY Haa3opy 3a
KTamm 1 CU_IA, per. Ne.
21CFR801.410. Pambl BbINONHEHbI U3 CNieLMansHO Co3AaHHbIX:
MaTepyarnos, 06eCreumBaloLLUX NIeTKOCTb, Y0GCTBO 1, B TO
KE BPEMS], MEXaHIMECKYIO MPO4HOCTb.
OrPAHUYEHUSA NPUMEHEHUS
He ANA npsMoro 3a COnHLeM
WMt CONHEYHOTO 3ATMEHISE; HE NPEHA3HAYEHbI 15 3aLLWTb!
OT UCTOYHMKOB UCKYCCTBEHHOTO CBETA  (HAMp., namnl
ANA 3arapa); He MpeAHasHadeHbl AnA 3aluTbl mas or
MEXaHVHECKIX BO3AEVICTBIT; He NOAXOASAT AN BOXAGHNS B
YCTIOBUSIX MSIOXOM BUAVMOCTY WM B HOYHOE BPEMSL.
YUCTKA W YXOR - [in YMCTKIN CONHLIE3ALUUTHBIX O4KOB
VCrONb3yiiTe BOAY W MbUTO, He MPUMEHsiiTe HUKakix
pacTBopuTeneil W CrupTa. He Mofb3yiTech rPsi3HBIMIA
W a0pasBHBIMA TKAHSIMU, KOTOPBIE MOMYT M3MEHWTb
cBoiicTBa (unLTPOB. McnonbayiiTe TONbKO OpUriHanbHble
NPUHAANEXHOCTY 1 3anacHble feTanu.
XPAHEHME - XpanuTe B TKaHeBOM Wnu TBEpAOM (yTnsipe
B Cyxom MecTe npy Temnepatype mexay ~10°C n +35°C.
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